

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION: Retiree

Thank you for applying to the SDSA as a Set Decorator Retiree. Set Decorator Retirees must have held an active Set Decorator Membership with the SDSA before retirement. Retirees enjoy the same benefits of membership as active Set Decorator members. Once you have completed your application, please return it with a one-time application fee of \$25. If you are rejoining after some time away, all that's required is the application/reinstatement fee, your annual dues, and Part 1 of the application.

E-mail your application to officialsdsa@setdecorators.org.

The \$25 application fee may be paid through:

- Our SDSA website
- Venmo @SetDecorators-Society
- Check payable to SDSA.
 Mail to SDSA, 7100 Tujunga Ave. Suite A, North Hollywood, CA 91605

Annual dues are billed upon approval of your membership application.

• \$125 per year for Set Decorator Retirees

PART 1: GENERAL APPLICATION

Date of Application:						
Last Name:	First Name:					
Address:						
	State: Postal Code/Zip:					
Country:						
	Mobile:					
Email:	_ Website:					
Instagram:	Twitter:					
Did a current member invite or contact you about joining? If so, please list their name.						
Professional Affiliations (IATSE, Academy of Motion Picture Arts & Sciences, Academy of Television Arts & Sciences. BFDG, BAFTA, etc.):						

The SDSA is active in many endeavors, which support our mission to promote the art of Set Decoration worldwide, as well as reaching out to the wider community to educate, serve, and bring honor to our members. These initiatives are run entirely by SDSA members, who volunteer their time and their talents. We encourage everyone to participate.

ш	מספסוי	indicate	VALIE	intaracte:
г	ICASC	IIIUICate	voui	interests:

Awards: Plans and prepares annual awards
Business Members: A network for those providing goods and services
Community Outreach: Gives to underserved communities connected with our industry
Don Quixote: Our media watchdog
Educational Outreach: Our signature "Day with the Set Decorator" events
Events: Networking opportunities for general membership
Development: Explores and guides future growth
Membership: Outreach to prospective, new, and current members
Website/SETDECOR/Social Media

PART 2: SET DECORATOR RETIREE MEMBER

Set Decorators who are SDSA Set Decorator members prior to retirement are automatically eligible for retiree membership. Please include a resume with your application for our files.

That's it!

Thank you again for your interest in the SDSA. Once your application is processed, you will be contacted by our membership committee.

For more information, or answers to any questions, contact the SDSA office at 818-255-2425 or sdsa@setdecorators.org. For Set Decoration news and events, visit setdecorators.org.